

PROJECT: SOUTH MAYS ST AT MAYS CROSSING

CITY: ROUND ROCK
COUNTY: WILLIAMSON



BID TABS COMPARISON

ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	EOPCC		SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	Unit Price on Bid Form	Cost Check	Cost on Bid Form
0104 6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	83	\$ 35.78	\$ 2,969.57	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,403.00	\$ 3,403.00
0104 6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	313	\$ 11.90	\$ 3,724.65	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 1,252.00
0105 6011	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6")	SY	65	\$ 8.82	\$ 573.11	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
0160 6003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	108	\$ 3.00	\$ 323.66	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00
0162 6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	108	\$ 11.98	\$ 1,293.92	\$ 8.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00
0168 6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	2	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
0170 6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
0192 6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	30	\$ 20.64	\$ 619.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
0192 6003	PLANT MATERIAL (3-GAL)	EA	15	\$ 43.27	\$ 649.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
0192 6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	EA	5	\$ 60.20	\$ 301.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00
0192 6013	MULCH	SY	135	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
0192 6014	PLANT SOIL MIX	CY	15	\$ 51.60	\$ 774.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00
0192 6015	LANDSCAPE EDGE	LF	105	\$ 25.80	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
0340 6011	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PG64-22	TON	20	\$ 214.35	\$ 4,286.93	\$ 271.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 5,420.00
0416 6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	52	\$ 264.38	\$ 13,747.58	\$ 819.00	\$ 42,588.00	\$ 42,588.00
0500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 29,414.50	\$ 29,414.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
0506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	26	\$ 3.86	\$ 100.27	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00
0506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	26	\$ 0.96	\$ 25.04	\$ 0.40	\$ 10.40	\$ 10.40
0529 6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	315	\$ 34.11	\$ 10,743.89	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00
0530 6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	146	\$ 139.75	\$ 20,403.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 22,630.00
0531 6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	10	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,670.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
0531 6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	3	\$ 3,106.45	\$ 9,319.36	\$ 2,209.00	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 6,627.00
0618 6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	360	\$ 14.25	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
0618 6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	350	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00
0618 6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	230	\$ 17.29	\$ 3,977.66	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
0618 6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	350	\$ 35.81	\$ 12,533.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
0618 6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
0620 6007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	1,100	\$ 1.37	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00
0620 6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	1,120	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,266.70	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 1,568.00
0620 6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	65	\$ 1.64	\$ 106.66	\$ 2.80	\$ 182.00	\$ 182.00
0620 6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	130	\$ 1.79	\$ 232.10	\$ 4.20	\$ 546.00	\$ 546.00
0624 6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	4	\$ 967.18	\$ 3,868.74	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 6,680.00
0628 6213	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	EA	1	\$ 3,692.53	\$ 3,692.53	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
0666 6011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,485	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,041.58	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 5,197.50
0666 6035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	290	\$ 1.90	\$ 551.44	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 1,798.00
0666 6041	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	310	\$ 5.46	\$ 1,694.05	\$ 11.10	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 3,441.00
0666 6047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	95	\$ 11.62	\$ 1,103.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
0666 6053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL)	EA	8	\$ 226.61	\$ 1,812.88	\$ 209.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,672.00
0666 6056	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(090MIL)	EA	1	\$ 405.92	\$ 405.92	\$ 286.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 286.00
0666 6077	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(090MIL)	EA	3	\$ 280.43	\$ 841.29	\$ 258.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 774.00
0666 6095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(090MIL)	EA	2	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 362.00
0666 6125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	600	\$ 0.69	\$ 412.93	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
0666 6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	600	\$ 0.29	\$ 175.44	\$ 0.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
0666 6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	290	\$ 0.60	\$ 174.58	\$ 1.10	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00
0666 6228	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	310	\$ 2.61	\$ 810.46	\$ 2.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
0666 6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	95	\$ 6.60	\$ 627.46	\$ 4.10	\$ 389.50	\$ 389.50
0666 6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 111.80	\$ 447.20	\$ 111.40	\$ 445.60	\$ 445.60
0666 6232	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	3	\$ 111.80	\$ 335.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
0666 6241	PAVEMENT SEALER (SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$ 137.60	\$ 275.20	\$ 49.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00
0672 6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	16	\$ 7.15	\$ 114.42	\$ 11.30	\$ 180.80	\$ 180.80
0672 6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	32	\$ 6.51	\$ 208.48	\$ 11.30	\$ 361.60	\$ 361.60
0677 6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1,841	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,676.20	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,577.40	\$ 2,577.40
0677 6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	7	\$ 104.17	\$ 729.21	\$ 104.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 728.00
0677 6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	2	\$ 81.53	\$ 163.06	\$ 104.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
0677 6017	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$ 137.60	\$ 275.20	\$ 104.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
0678 6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	600	\$ 1.10	\$ 662.71	\$ 0.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
0678 6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	290	\$ 2.15	\$ 623.50	\$ 0.03	\$ 8.70	\$ 8.70
0678 6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	310	\$ 3.18	\$ 986.42	\$ 0.07	\$ 21.70	\$ 21.70
0678 6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	95	\$ 4.54	\$ 431.38	\$ 0.14	\$ 13.30	\$ 13.30
0678 6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	3	\$ 142.76	\$ 428.28	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00
0678 6010	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	1	\$ 227.90	\$ 227.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00
0678 6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	3	\$ 143.62	\$ 430.86	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00
0678 6021	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$ 146.20	\$ 292.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00
0680 6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 15,630.25	\$ 15,630.25	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
0682 6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	8	\$ 212.01	\$ 1,696.08	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 2,064.00
0682 6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$ 220.82	\$ 441.64	\$ 266.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 532.00
0682 6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	8	\$ 241.08	\$ 1,928.64	\$ 266.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 2,128.00
0682 6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	4	\$ 221.20	\$ 884.81	\$ 266.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 1,064.00
0682 6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	8	\$ 228.18	\$ 1,825.44	\$ 266.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 2,128.00
0682 6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	2	\$ 233.60	\$ 467.20	\$ 266.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 532.00
0682 6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	6	\$ 628.73	\$ 3,772.38	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
0682 6023	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)	EA	8	\$ 68.56	\$ 548.48	\$ 43.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 344.00
0682 6024	BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$ 97.83	\$ 195.66	\$ 63.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00
0684 6008	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR)	LF	411	\$ 1.55	\$ 637.05	\$ 1.40	\$ 575.40	\$ 575.40
0684 6030	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	536	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,543.68	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 840.00
0684 6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	300	\$ 1.58	\$ 475.23	\$ 2.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
0684 6046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
0684 6053	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(18 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	670	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00
0686 6040	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36")LUM&ILSN	EA	2	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00
0686 6048	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44")LUM&ILSN	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
0686 6051	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48")LUM	EA	1	\$ 10,162.50	\$ 10,162.50	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00
0687 6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 2,004.07	\$ 2,004.07	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
0688 6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	6	\$ 993.64	\$ 5,961.84	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 6,684.00
0688 6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
6002 6001	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 7,292.50	\$ 7,292.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6002 6002	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 1,623.53	\$ 6,494.12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
6002 6003	VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 955.67	\$ 955.67	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00
6002 6004	VIVDS CENTRAL CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 8,012.90	\$ 8,012.90	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
6002 6005	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	664	\$ 2.53	\$ 1,679.92	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,788.80	\$ 2,788.80
6089 6001	ETHERNET CABLE AND CONNECTORS	LF	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
	ILSN (6S)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
	ILSN (10D)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
	OPTICOM DETECTOR - GTT MODEL 722	EA	2	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
	OPTICOM PHASE SELECTOR - GTT MODEL 764	EA	1	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
	OPTICOM CARD RACK - GTT MODEL 760	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
	OPTICOM CABLE - GTT MODEL 138	LF	175	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00
	DUAL BAND (2.4/5.8) WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO	EA	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
	HARDENED ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
	BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM	LF	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 323,559.54	TOTAL	\$ 381,984.70
							SMITH BID TOTAL	\$ 381,984.70